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* denotes active streak

Baseball

No. School Years

32 Cincinnati Elder 1958-59-60-61
27 Newark Catholic 2002-03-04-05
*23 Berlin Hiland 2023-24-25

21 Cincinnati Archbishop Moeller 2012-13-14

21 Newark Catholic 1988-89-90

21 Coldwater 1983-84-85

21 Baltimore Liberty Union 1960-61-62

20 Newark Catholic 2015-16-17

19 Apple Creek Waynedale 2022-23-24

18 Hamler Patrick Henry 2008-09-10

17 Columbus St. Francis DeSales 2011-12-13

17 St. Henry 1999-2000-01
17 Hebron Lakewood 1993-94-95

16 Defiance 2015-16-17

16 Cincinnati Elder 1955-56-57

15 Minster 2011-12-13

15 Dayton Chaminade-Julienne 2018-19-217
***14 Canton GlenOak 1995-96-97

** Beavercreek won back-to-back state titles in 1952 and 1953. Further research is required to determine the length of
the 1952-54 postseason winning streak.

*** Canton GlenOak won back-to-back titles in 1995 and 1996, winning 14 straight tournament games in the process.
Further research is required to determine the length of GlenOak’s 1995-97 postseason winning streak.

A 2020 tournament cancelled.

Boys Basketball

No. School Years

29 Columbus Wehrle 1988-89-90-91
25 Richmond Heights 2022-23-24-25
25 Cincinnati North College Hill 2005-06-07-08
24 Dayton Stivers 1928-29-30-31
23 Cincinnati Archbishop Moeller 2018-19-20-217
23 Middletown 1956-57-58

21* Cleveland Heights Lutheran East 2023-24-25

20 Akron St. Vincent-St. Mary 2017-18-19

20 Akron St. Vincent-St. Mary 2000-01-02

19 Akron St. Vincent-St. Mary 2020-21-22-23A
19 Middletown 1952-53-54
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18 Dayton Dunbar
18 Columbus East

A 2020 tournament was suspended following district championship games.

Girls Basketball

No. School

37 Shaker Heights Hathaway Brown
36 South Euclid Regina

34 Cincinnati Mt. Notre Dame

*31 Cincinnati Purcell Marian

27 Cincinnati Mt. Notre Dame

26 Columbus Africentric Early College
24 Kettering Archbishop Alter

A 2020 tournament suspended following regional championship games.

Boys Bowling (State Tournament Only)
No. School

8 Springfield Kenton Ridge
7 Beavercreek
*6 Mechanicsburg

Marion Pleasant
Kettering Fairmont
Coldwater
Warren Champion
Coldwater
Mechanicsburg
Wapakoneta
Coldwater

3 Ashland

*3 Bellefontaine Benjamin Logan

*3 DeGraff Riverside

*3 Centerville

*3 Vandalia Butler

*3 Celina

*3 Riverside Stebbins

*bh A S D DOUOOv

2006-07-08
1968-69-70

Years
2009-10-11-12-13-14
2000-01-02-03-04
2006-07-08-09-10
2022-23-24-25
2019-20-21-227
2018-19-20-217
2015-16-17

Years
2009-10-12
2023-24-25
2021-22
2024-25
2021-23
2015-16
2014, 2024
2020-21
2018-19
2014-15
2007-08
2025

2025

2023

2022

2019

2018

2008

Schools with active winning streaks can extend those streaks in their next appearance at the state tournament.

Girls Bowling (State Tournament Only)
No. School
Gahanna Lincoln
Coldwater
Fairport Harbor Fairport Harding
Bryan
Macedonia Nordonia
Mechanicsburg
Beavercreek
Centerville
3 Urbana
*3 Springfield Kenton Ridge
*3 Boardman
*3 Bowerston Conotton Valley
*3 Hamilton
*3 Coldwater

* b A~ B D DU O

Years
2018-20-21
2012-14
2018, 2025
2020, 2025
2023-24
2014-15
2014-15
2008-09
2025

2024

2024

2023

2022

2021



*3

Pemberville Eastwood

2009

Schools with active winning streaks can extend those streaks in their next appearance at the state tournament.

Field Hockey

No. School

18 Gahanna Columbus Academy

18 Worthington Thomas Worthington
*15 Worthington Thomas Worthington
14 Columbus Bishop Watterson

13 Gahanna Columbus Academy

12 Gahanna Columbus Academy

11 Kettering Fairmont

10 Toledo Ottawa Hills

**10 Kettering Fairmont West

Years
1999-2000-01-02
2015-16-17-18
2022-23-24
2020-21-22
2018-19-20
2003-04-05
1989-90-91
1992-93
1979-80-81

** Kettering Fairmont West won back-to-back titles in 1979 and 1980, winning 10 straight tournament games in the
process. Further research is required to determine the length of Kettering Fairmont West’s 1979-81 postseason winning

streak.

NOTE: Kettering Fairmont West and Kettering Fairmont East consolidated into Kettering Fairmont in 1983.

Football

No. School

*24 Maria Stein Marion Local
24 Coldwater

24 Maria Stein Marion Local
23 Cleveland St. Ignatius

22 Lakewood St. Edward

22 Akron Archbishop Hoban
21 Kirtland

17 Toledo Central Catholic
17 Cincinnati La Salle

17 Youngstown Ursuline

17 Newark Catholic

16 Delphos St. John's

15 Chardon

15 Versailles

14 Maria Stein Marion Local
13 Cincinnati Archbishop Moeller
Ice Hockey

No. School

30 Cleveland St. Ignatius

19 Lakewood St. Edward

19 Bowling Green

14 Lakewood St. Edward

14 Lakewood St. Edward

A 2020 tournament suspended following regional championship games.

Boys Lacrosse

No.
11
11
11
11

School

Columbus St. Francis DeSales
Dublin Jerome

Chagrin Falls

Cincinnati St. Xavier

Years

2021-22-23-24
2012-13-14-15-16
2011-12-13-14-15
1991-92-93-94-95-96
2021-22-23-22
2015-16-17-18-19
2018-19-20-21
2022-23-24
2014-15-16-17
2008-09-10-12
84-85-86-87-88
1997-98-99-2000
2020-21-22
1993-94-95-96
2016-17-18
1975-76-77-79-80-81

Years
2016-17-18-19-20-217
1994-95-96-97
1997-98-99-2000
2004-05-06
1985-86-87

Years
2022-23
2021-22
2019-21~
2018-19



10
10
10
10
9
9

Cincinnati Mariemont

Upper Arlington

Columbus St. Francis DeSales
Cincinnati Mariemont

Dublin Coffman

Cincinnati Archbishop Moeller

A 2020 tournament was cancelled.

Girls Lacrosse

No.
18
14
*11
*11

> 00 00 O VU L

School

Upper Arlington

Cincinnati Mariemont

Powell Olentangy Liberty
Columbus St. Francis DeSales
Dublin Coffman

Cincinnati Mariemont

New Albany

Cincinnati Indian Hill
Columbus St. Francis DeSales

2020 tournament was cancelled.

Boys Soccer

No. School

*40 Cleveland St. Ignatius

30 Cincinnati Summit Country Day
26 Cleveland St. Ignatius

24 Dayton Carroll

19 Columbus St. Francis DeSales
19 St. Bernard Roger Bacon

19 Kettering Archbishop Alter

17 Cincinnati Madeira

16 Grandview Heights

16 Cleveland St. Ignatius

15 Brecksville-Broadview Heights
Girls Soccer

No. School

38 Cuyahoga Falls Walsh Jesuit
22 Clayton Northmont

20 Cincinnati Country Day

19 Bay Village Bay

19 Cuyahoga Falls Walsh Jesuit
19 Columbus St. Francis DeSales
19 Westerville South

18 Hamilton Badin

18 Cincinnati St. Ursula Academy
Softball

No. School

36 Akron Springfield

30 North Canton Hoover

28 Strasburg-Franklin

27 Strasburg-Franklin

2021-22
2022-23
2018-19
2017-18
2019-21A
2017-18

Years
2017-18-19-217
2021-22-23
2024-25
2024-25
2021-22
2018-19
2022-23
2017-18
2019-21»

Years
2019-20-21-22-23-24
2015-16-17-18-19
2014-15-16-17
2010-11-12-13
2014-15-16
1989-90-91
1987-88-89
2002-03-04
2021-22-23
2010-11-12
1992-93-94

Years
2012-13-14-15-16-17
1987-88-89-90
2018-19-20
2002-03-04
2000-01-02
1997-98-99
1994-95-96
2013-14-15
2007-08-09

Years
1992-93-94-95-96
2011-12-13-14-15
1987-88-89-90
2022-23-24-25



27 Gibsonburg 2001-02-03-04

27 Akron Springfield 1988-89-90-91
27 Tallmadge 1987-88-89-90
23 Warren Champion 2017-18-19-21A

A 2020 tournament cancelled.

Boys Volleyball

No. School Years

*12 Cincinnati Archbishop McNicholas 2024-25

10 Cincinnati St. Xavier 2024-25

9 Cincinnati Archbishop Moeller 2023-24

7 Columbus St. Francis DeSales 2023-24

*6 Cleveland St. Ignatius 2025

Girls Volleyball

No. School Years

45 Cincinnati St. Ursula Academy 1993-94-95-96-97-98-99
35 Bascom Hopewell-Loudon 1997-98-99-2000-01
30 Cincinnati Seton 1984-85-86-87

28 Cincinnati Mt. Notre Dame 2013-14-15-16

**26  Newark Catholic 1982-83-84-85

21 Gates Mills Gilmour Academy 2020-21-22

*20 Mentor Lake Catholic 22-23-24

**19  Akron Archbishop Hoban 1990-91-92-93

** Newark Catholic won three straight titles in 1982, 83 and 84, winning 26 straight tournament matches in the process.
Further research is required to determine the length of Newark Catholic’s 1982-85 postseason winning streak.

** Akron Archbishop Hoban won three straight titles in 1990, 91 and 92, winning 19 straight tournament matches in the
process. Further research is required to determine the length of Hoban’s 1990-93 postseason winning streak.

Dual Team Wrestling (2013-2020)

No. School Years

52 St. Paris Graham Local 2013-14-15-16-17-18-19-20
28 Delta 2013-14-15-16



