

# OHSAA TOURNAMENT CONSECUTIVE WINS

If you have information that should be included (additions, deletions, corrections), please direct inquiries via fax or email to:

Tim Stried, Director of Information Services

Ohio High School Athletic Association

4080 Roselea Place

Columbus, OH 43214

[tstried@ohsaa.org](mailto:tstried@ohsaa.org)

614-267-1677 (fax)

For those faxing or mailing information, school administrators or media members must submit on official office letterhead. Fans submitting information must also submit documentation to verify the record (copies of newspaper clippings, scorebooks, yearbooks, etc.)

Last Updated – 4/30/2024

\* denotes active streak

## Baseball

No.	School	Years
32	Cincinnati Elder	1958-59-60-61
27	Newark Catholic	2002-03-04-05
21	Cincinnati Archbishop Moeller	2012-13-14
21	Newark Catholic	1988-89-90
21	Coldwater	1983-84-85
21	Baltimore Liberty Union	1960-61-62
20	Newark Catholic	2015-16-17
18	Hamler Patrick Henry	2008-09-10
17	Columbus St. Francis DeSales	2011-12-13
17	St. Henry	1999-2000-01
17	Hebron Lakewood	1993-94-95
16	Defiance	2015-16-17
16	Cincinnati Elder	1955-56-57
15	Minster	2011-12-13
15	Dayton Chaminade-Julienne	2018-19-21 <sup>^</sup>
*14	Apple Creek Waynedale	2022-23
***14	Canton GlenOak	1995-96-97

\*\* Beaver creek won back-to-back state titles in 1952 and 1953. Further research is required to determine the length of the 1952-54 postseason winning streak.

\*\*\* Canton GlenOak won back-to-back titles in 1995 and 1996, winning 14 straight tournament games in the process. Further research is required to determine the length of GlenOak's 1995-97 postseason winning streak.

<sup>^</sup> 2020 tournament cancelled.

## Boys Basketball

No.	School	Years
29	Columbus Wehrle	1988-89-90-91
25	Cincinnati North College Hill	2005-06-07-08
24	Dayton Stivers	1928-29-30-31
23	Cincinnati Archbishop Moeller	2018-19-20-21 <sup>^</sup>
23	Middletown	1956-57-58
*21	Richmond Heights	2022-23-24
20	Akron St. Vincent-St. Mary	2017-18-19
20	Akron St. Vincent-St. Mary	2000-01-02
19	Akron St. Vincent-St. Mary	2020-21-22-23 <sup>^</sup>
19	Middletown	1952-53-54
18	Dayton Dunbar	2006-07-08
18	Columbus East	1968-69-70

^ 2020 tournament was suspended following district championship games.

### Girls Basketball

No.	School	Years
37	Shaker Heights Hathaway Brown	2009-10-11-12-13-14
36	South Euclid Regina	2000-01-02-03-04
34	Cincinnati Mt. Notre Dame	2006-07-08-09-10
27	Cincinnati Mt. Notre Dame	2019-20-21-22^
26	Columbus Africentric Early College	2018-19-20-21^
24	Kettering Archbishop Alter	2015-16-17
*23	Cincinnati Purcell Marian	2022-23-24

^ 2020 tournament suspended following regional championship games.

### Boys Bowling (State Tournament Only)

No.	School	Years
8	Springfield Kenton Ridge	2009-10-12
*6	Beavercreek	2023-24
*6	Mechanicsburg	2021-22
5	Kettering Fairmont	2021-23
5	Coldwater	2015-16
4	Warren Champion	2014, 2024
4	Coldwater	2020-21
4	Mechanicsburg	2018-19
4	Wapakoneta	2014-15
4	Coldwater	2007-08
*3	Marion Pleasant	2024
*3	DeGraff Riverside	2023
*3	Centerville	2022
*3	Vandalia Butler	2019
*3	Celina	2018
*3	Riverside Stebbins	2008

Schools with active winning streaks can extend those streaks in their next appearance at the state tournament.

### Girls Bowling (State Tournament Only)

No.	School	Years
9	Gahanna Lincoln	2018-20-21
8	Coldwater	2012-14
4	Macedonia Nordonia	2023-24
4	Mechanicsburg	2014-15
4	Beavercreek	2014-15
4	Centerville	2008-09
*3	Springfield Kenton Ridge	2024
*3	Boardman	2024
*3	Conotton Valley	2023
*3	Hamilton	2022
*3	Coldwater	2021
*3	Bryan	2020
*3	Fairport Harbor Fairport Harding	2018
*3	Pemberville Eastwood	2009

Schools with active winning streaks can extend those streaks in their next appearance at the state tournament.

## Field Hockey

No.	School	Years
18	Gahanna Columbus Academy	1999-2000-01-02
18	Worthington Thomas Worthington	2015-16-17-18
14	Columbus Bishop Watterson	2020-21-22
13	Gahanna Columbus Academy	2018-19-20
12	Gahanna Columbus Academy	2003-04-05
11	Kettering Fairmont	1989-90-91
*10	Worthington Thomas Worthington	2022-23
10	Toledo Ottawa Hills	1992-93
**10	Kettering Fairmont West	1979-80-81

\*\* Kettering Fairmont West won back-to-back titles in 1979 and 1980, winning 10 straight tournament games in the process. Further research is required to determine the length of Kettering Fairmont West's 1979-81 postseason winning streak.

NOTE: Kettering Fairmont West and Kettering Fairmont East consolidated into Kettering Fairmont in 1983.

## Football

No.	School	Years
24	Coldwater	2012-13-14-15-16
24	Maria Stein Marion Local	2011-12-13-14
23	Cleveland St. Ignatius	1991-92-93-94-95-96
22	Akron Archbishop Hoban	2015-16-17-18-19
21	Kirtland	2018-19-20-21
*18	Lakewood St. Edward	2021-22-23
*18	Maria Stein Marion Local	2021-22-23
17	Youngstown Ursuline	2008-09-10-12
17	Newark Catholic	84-85-86-87-88
16	Delphos St. John's	1997-98-99-2000
15	Chardon	2020-21-22
15	Versailles	1993-94-95-96
14	Maria Stein Marion Local	2016-17-18
13	Cincinnati Archbishop Moeller	1975-76-77-79-80-81

## Ice Hockey

No.	School	Years
30	Cleveland St. Ignatius	2016-17-18-19-20-21^
19	Lakewood St. Edward	1994-95-96-97
19	Bowling Green	1997-98-99-2000
14	Lakewood St. Edward	2004-05-06
14	Lakewood St. Edward	1985-86-87

^ 2020 tournament suspended following regional championship games.

## Boys Lacrosse

No.	School	Years
11	Columbus St. Francis DeSales	2022-23
11	Dublin Jerome	2021-22
11	Chagrin Falls	2019-21^
11	Cincinnati St. Xavier	2018-19
10	Cincinnati Mariemont	2021-22
10	Upper Arlington	2022-23
10	Columbus St. Francis DeSales	2018-19
10	Cincinnati Mariemont	2017-18
9	Dublin Coffman	2019-21^

9 Cincinnati Archbishop Moeller 2017-18  
^ 2020 tournament was cancelled.

### Girls Lacrosse

No.	School	Years
18	Upper Arlington	2017-18-19-21^
14	Cincinnati Mariemont	2021-22-23
9	Dublin Coffman	2021-22
9	Cincinnati Mariemont	2018-19
9	New Albany	2022-23
8	Cincinnati Indian Hill	2017-18
8	Columbus St. Francis DeSales	2019-21^

^ 2020 tournament was cancelled.

### Boys Soccer

No.	School	Years
*34	Cleveland St. Ignatius	2019-20-21-22-23
30	Cincinnati Summit Country Day	2015-16-17-18-19
26	Cleveland St. Ignatius	2014-15-16-17
24	Dayton Carroll	2010-11-12-13
19	Columbus St. Francis DeSales	2014-15-16
19	St. Bernard Roger Bacon	1989-90-91
19	Kettering Archbishop Alter	1987-88-89
17	Cincinnati Madeira	2002-03-04
16	Grandview Heights	2021-22-23
16	Cleveland St. Ignatius	2010-11-12
15	Brecksville-Broadview Heights	1992-93-94

### Girls Soccer

No.	School	Years
38	Cuyahoga Falls Walsh Jesuit	2012-13-14-15-16-17
22	Clayton Northmont	1987-88-89-90
20	Cincinnati Country Day	2018-19-20
19	Bay Village Bay	2002-03-04
19	Cuyahoga Falls Walsh Jesuit	2000-01-02
19	Columbus St. Francis DeSales	1997-98-99
19	Westerville South	1994-95-96
18	Hamilton Badin	2013-14-15
18	Cincinnati St. Ursula Academy	2007-08-09

### Softball

No.	School	Years
36	Akron Springfield	1992-93-94-95-96
30	North Canton Hoover	2011-12-13-14-15
28	Strasburg-Franklin	1987-88-89-90
27	Gibsonburg	2001-02-03-04
27	Akron Springfield	1988-89-90-91
27	Tallmadge	1987-88-89-90
23	Warren Champion	2017-18-19-21^

^ 2020 tournament cancelled.

## **Volleyball**

<b>No.</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Years</b>
45	Cincinnati St. Ursula Academy	1993-94-95-96-97-98-99
35	Bascom Hopewell-Loudon	1997-98-99-2000-01
30	Cincinnati Seton	1984-85-86-87
28	Cincinnati Mt. Notre Dame	2013-14-15-16
**26	Newark Catholic	1982-83-84-85
21	Gates Mills Gilmour Academy	2020-21-22
**19	Akron Archbishop Hoban	1990-91-92-93

\*\* Newark Catholic won three straight titles in 1982, 83 and 84, winning 26 straight tournament matches in the process. Further research is required to determine the length of Newark Catholic's 1982-85 postseason winning streak.

\*\* Akron Archbishop Hoban won three straight titles in 1990, 91 and 92, winning 19 straight tournament matches in the process. Further research is required to determine the length of Hoban's 1990-93 postseason winning streak.

## **Dual Team Wrestling (2013-2020)**

<b>No.</b>	<b>School</b>	<b>Years</b>
52	St. Paris Graham Local	2013-14-15-16-17-18-19-20
28	Delta	2013-14-15-16